
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:130
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
PROPOSAL FOR NEW INDUSTRIAL SCHEMES
Rao Shri Devarakonda Vittal

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposals for some new industrial schemes have recently been submitted by the State Government of Andhra Pradesh to be included in the current Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) whether the said schemes are still pending for approval, and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which these are likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI M.V. RAJASEKHARAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not apply.
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